Attachment 'A'

RESOLUTION NO: 24-

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KERMAN APPROVING APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER TO THE PARKS, RECREATION AND COMMUNITY **SERVICES COMMISSION**

WHEREAS, under state law, the Mayor may appoint members to the Parks, Recreation and Community Services Commission subject to approval of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council may consider such appointments to the Parks, Recreation and Community Services Commission; and

WHEREAS, applications were received to fill two vacancies on the Parks, Recreation and Community Services Commission for (i) a one year-term beginning January 1, 2024, and ending December 31, 2024, and (ii) a three-year term beginning January 1, 2024, and ending on December 31, 2026; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor has appointed Ms. Katie Wettlaufer to serve a three-year term; and

WHEREAS, at the March 13, 2024, City Council Meeting, the City Council considered the Mayor's appointment of Ms. Katie Wettlaufer.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Kerman resolves as follows:

- Section 1. The forgoing recitals are true, correct, and incorporated by reference.
- Section 2. The City Council approves the appointment of Ms. Katie Wettlaufer to a threeyear term beginning January 1, 2024, and ending on December 31, 2026, to the Parks, Recreation and Community Services Commission.
- Section 3. This Resolution is effective upon adoption.

The ıg held

e foregoing resolution was adopted by the City Council of the City of Kerman at d on the 13th of March, 2024, by the following vote:	a regular meetin
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	

The foregoing resolution is hereby approved.	
_	
	Maria Pacheco
	Mayor
ATTEST:	
Josie Camacho	
Deputy City Clerk	